

102306524 Form **PTO**-1594 RECORDATION FORM COV.... 1ERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY k Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dex Media, Inc. Qwest Communications International Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 198 Inverness Drive West Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Englewood State: CO Zip: 80112 Corporation-State Colorado Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: Nov 8, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see attached. Please see attached. Additional number(s) attached x Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 32 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan Zepp 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\ 815.00 Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Latham & Watkins 8. Deposit account number: 885 Third Avenue Street Address: City: New York Zip:10022 State:_NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 12/09/2002 DBYRNE 00000059 2374066 40.00 OP 01 FC:8521 Jonathan Ze**p75.00 Op** 02 FC:85#2 Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

A. Application Numbers

76/367498 76/022430

B. Registration Numbers

2,374,066

2,499,445

2,345,168

2,407,465

2,476,801

2,429,906

2,333,252

2,333,185

2,561,784

2,381,083

2,408,080

2,467,037

2,382,852

2,379,194

2,412,017

2,489,558

2,382,851

2,371,864

2,371,865

2,371,003

2,382,848 2,397,394

2,227,227

2,421,393

2,371,862

2,329,873

2,475,207

2,400,121

2,371,861

2,371,863

2,352,608

2,400,180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT made by Qwest Communications International Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address and situs at 1801 California Street, Suite 3800, Denver, Colorado 80202 and Qwest Dex Inc., a Colorado corporation having a business address and situs at 198 Inverness Drive West, Englewood, CO 80112 (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR") to Dex Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address and situs at 198 Inverness Drive West, Englewood, CO 80112 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR adopted and used or otherwise owned trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, said trademarks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, being collectively referred to herein as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR wish to transfer record title to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS and to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other trademark offices worldwide;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Contribution Agreement dated November 9, and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby, assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, and grant licenses or other interests therein. The foregoing includes, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the goodwill symbolized by the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

L:\Moms\wp\#591738 v2 - trademark assignment (US).doc

By: Seone Burnett Name: George Burnett Title: President
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this \uparrow^+ day of November, 2002, before me Daphye F Ben personally appeared George Burnett, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the entities upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. DAPHNE F. BERLIN Notory Public, State of New York No. 41-5010218
My commission expirite in Queens County NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expirite ion Expires March 29, 200 3
ASSIGNOR: QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.
By: Name: Yash A. Rana Title: Vice President
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 1th day of November, 2002, before me Dank F. Bealin, personally appeared George Burnett, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the entities upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires:
Trademark Assignment (US) NY1:1413837 DAPHNE F. BERLIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 41-5010218 Qualified in Queens County Commission Explice March 29, 20-3

ASSIGNOR: QWEST DEX INC.

By: Seone Burnett Name: George Burnett Title: CEO and President	- Date:						
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NEW YORK) On this day of November, 2002, before personally appeared George Burnett, known satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose							
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the entities upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.							
WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC	My commission expires:	NANCY J. VILLANUEVA NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 41-4516134 Cualified in Queens County Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2003					

Trademark Assignment (US) NY1:1413837

ASSIGNEE: DEX MEDIA, INC.

Execution Copy

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	APP NO/ FILING DATE	REG NO/ REG DATE	INT'L CLASS	STATUS
AWARENESS BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/724826 6/8/99	2374066 8/1/00	35	REGISTERED
AWARENESS BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/723862 6/8/99	2499445 10/23/01	42	REGISTERED
BUILD YOUR BUSINESS EVERY DAY	US	75/666063 3/23/99	2345168 4/25/00	35	REGISTERED
COMPLETE COVERAGE PACKAGE	US	75/723927 6/8/99	2407465 11/21/00	35	REGISTERED
COMPLETE COVERAGE PACKAGE	US	75/724793 6/8/99	2476801 8/7/01	42	REGISTERED
DESIGN (HAND W/POINTER FINGER)	US	75/931123 2/29/00	2429906 2/20/01	16	REGISTERED
DESIGN ONLY (phone)	US	75/733449 6/15/99	2333252 3/21/00	35	REGISTERED
DESIGN ONLY (phone)	US	75/728631 6/15/99	2333185 3/21/00	42	REGISTERED
DEX	US	76/292825 7/31/01	2561784 4/16/02	16	REGISTERED
EASY START PACKAGES	US	75/724182 6/8/99	2381083 8/29/00	35	REGISTERED
EASY START PACKAGES	US	75/723928 6/8/99	2408080 11/28/00	42	REGISTERED
EASY START THREE	US	75/724988 6/9/99	2467037 7/10/01	42	REGISTERED
EASY START THREE	US	75/724980 6/9/99	2382852 9/5/00	35	REGISTERED
EASY START TWO	US	75/724986 6/9/99	2379194 8/22/00	35	REGISTERED
EASY START TWO	US	75/722521 6/9/99	2412017 12/12/00	42	REGISTERED
EXPANDED COVERAGE	US	75/724184 6/8/99	2489558 9/11/01	35	REGISTERED
EXPANDED COVERAGE PLUS	US	75/724221 6/8/99	2382851 9/5/00	35	REGISTERED
FAST FACTS	US	76/367498 2/6/02		35	PENDING (use based)

MARK	COUNTRY	APP NO/ FILING DATE	REG NO/ REG DATE	INT'L CLASS	STATUS
FULL COVERAGE PACKAGE	US	75/724794 6/8/99	2371864 7/25/00	42	REGISTERED
FULL COVERAGE PACKAGE	US	75/724827 6/8/99	2371865 7/25/00	35	REGISTERED
FULL COVERAGE PLUS	US	75/723545 6/8/99	2382848 9/5/00	35	REGISTERED
FULL COVERAGE PLUS	US	75/724181 6/8/99	2397394 10/24/00	38, 42	REGISTERED
INTERNET POINTER AND DESIGN	US	75/919994 2/15/00	2421393 1/16/01	35	REGISTERED
NET TRAFFIC BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/723973 6/8/99	2371862 7/25/00	35	REGISTERED (SUPPLEMENTAL)
ONE-STEP SOLUTION	US	75/722520 6/9/99	2329873 3/14/00	35	REGISTERED
ON-THE-GO	US	75/862451 12/2/99	2475207 8/7/01	35	REGISTERED
ON-THE-GO	US	75/862906 12/2/99	2400121 10/31/00	16	REGISTERED
REPEAT/REFE RRAL BUSINESS BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/723627 6/8/99	2371861 7/25/00	35	REGISTERED
REPEAT/REFE RRAL BUSINESS BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/724220 6/8/99	2371863 7/25/00	42	REGISTERED
THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE	US	76/022430 4/7/00		35	SUSPENDED (use based) 9/7/01
UP AND TO THE RIGHT	US	75/487637 5/19/98	2352608 5/23/00	16	REGISTERED
UP AND TO THE RIGHT AND DESIGN	US	75/869090 12/10/99	2400180 10/31/00	16	REGISTERED
DEX	CA	1124800 12/11/01		N/A	PENDING

DE 7082320 vl

5

RECORDED: 12/04/2002